

\
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1668 OF 2012 (For Preliminary Hearing)

POOJA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR G.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorva Bhumes,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Alam,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay as prayed for.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|