

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1668 OF 2012

POOJA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR G. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 91-92 of 2013

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Shoeb Alam,Adv.  
Mr. T. Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Jigar Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Ms.Shristhi Govil, Adv.  
Mr. K.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Ms.Shristhi Govil, Adv.  
Mr. K.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are not averse for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement of all outstanding disputes between them with the help of mediation centre in the Supreme Court.

In the circumstances, we refer the parties to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre with a direction that they

-2-

shall appear before the Centre on 21.10.2013. The respondent-husband shall within two weeks from today deposit a sum of ` 25,000/- in this court towards travelling expenses of the petitioner-wife. The amount as and when deposited shall be released in favour of the petitioner.

The report of the mediation centre shall reach this court expeditiously but not later than two months from the date the parties appear before the mediation centre.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

