

\204

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1668 OF 2012

POOJA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVEEN KUMAR G.

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 91-92 of 2013

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petition were menttioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
(mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-husband has handed over a bank draft, drawn in favour of the petitioner-wife of a sum of Rs.25,000/-, to the learned counsel for the petitioner. That payment should, in our view, be deemed to be complete discharge of the order passed by us on 27th September, 2013. Parties to now appear before the Mediation Centre, as already directed.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|